	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1000111273.716236 19001	ru use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and address of receiving party(ies):
	METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC.
James Pettit Intern	al Address:
inter-	17.001033.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXXX Assignment	t Address: 7444 W. WILSON AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other City:	CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60656
	enal name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/293,/(64
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa	atent No.(s)
7.1. V GIO/A / \$P\$1000.001/10/	
	_
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Ye	es UNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL D. KOVACH	
Internal Address: METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC. 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 L
PATENT DEPARTMENT	Enclosed
is a	Authorized to be observed to denotif account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>7444 W. WILSON AVENUE</u> 8. Depo	osit account number:
	13-2980
City: CHICAGO State: IN ZIP 60656 (Attack	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
04/29/1999 DMSLYEN 00000383 132980 09293164 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
AALCHIESTA MUNDICKI, AAAAAAAA TACSAA, ASSESSA,	-
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	/ / 46
KARL D. KOVACH	07-16-11
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Total number of pages compare an course sheet:
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

Case No: 809EC013 Inventor(s): Patrick Bolen, James Pettit and John Ewers	Serial No.: Filing Date:
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledge assigns to:	
Methode Electronics, Inc., a corporation of the state	of Delaware,
its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invente undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the University	
WATER RESISTANT ELECTRICAL CONNE	CTOR
and identified as:	
Case No. <u>809EC013</u>	

in the offices of Methode Electronics, Inc., 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0168

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 574 day of AP	<u>RIL</u> , 1999.
	0.
_	Tubush Bal
	Patrick Bolen

State of <u>ILL, NOIS</u>

County of <u>Cook</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowle	dged before	me thi	s ,	
day of APR.L, 1999, by	ANITA	L.	WILSON	
	Notary			

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ANITA L. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/25/02

Inita L. Filson NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and seal this 51 day of APRIL, 1999.
All the
James Pettit
State of
County of ILLINOIS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this organisation of APRIL, 1999, by ANTA L. W.LSON. Notary Public (print)
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANITA L. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/25/02 NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of APRIL, 1999.
John Ewers
State of Cook
County of IU, Nois
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this LITH day of APRIL, 1999, by HUTA L. WILSON. Notary Public (print)
With L. Stelson
"Express Mail No. EEOL1725388U.S
Date of Deposit 4-16-99 I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.
anita Wilson

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0170